Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 8,227 $ 73,935. $ 1,529 $ 1,952. $ (5,905) $ 79,738.

Current portion of long term debt 1,111 3,338. — — — 4,449.

Other current liabilities — 122,603. 1,764 — — 124,367.

Total current liabilities 9,338 199,876. 3,293 1,952. (5,905) 208,554.

Long-term debt 13,519 1,496,821. 2,181 35,000. — 1,547,521.

Other liabilities — 440,989. 1,780 6,908. (10,159) 439,518.

Total liabilities 22,857 2,137,686. 7,254 43,860. (16,064) 2,195,593.

Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock — — 200,000 — — 200,000.

Preferred stock 35. — — — — 35.

Common stock 856. — — — — 856.

Additional paid-in capital 966,124. 767,267. 18,751 30,893. (1,023,108) 759,927.

Retained earnings (547,958) (403,490) 968 (27,973) 430,495. (547,958)

Other comprehensive income — (1,680) — — — (1,680)

Total shareholders' equity 419,057. 362,097. 19,719 2,920. (592,613) 211,180.

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 441,914. $ 2,499,783. $ 226,973 $ 46,780. $ (608,677) $ 2,606,773.

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries

S i n c l a i r  B r o a d c a s t  G r o u p60

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(in thousands)

Net revenue $ — $ 716,101. $ 8,072. $ 14,568. $ — $ 738,741.

Program and production — 146,256. 1,681. — — 147,937.

Selling, general and administrative 14,536. 152,279. 2,363. 1,972. — 171,150.

Depreciation, amortization and other
operating expenses 2,673. 222,790. 3,382. 17,786. — 246,631.

Total operating expenses 17,209. 521,325. 7,426. 19,758. — 565,718.

Operating income (17,209) 194,776. 646. (5,190) — 173,023.

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries 47,814. — — — (47,814) —

Interest income 468. 92. — — — 560.

Interest expense (5,187) (120,383) (582) (2,076) — (128,228)

Other income (expense) 3,874. 17,381. (14,041) (1,849) (12,300) (6,935)

Total other income (expense) 46,969. (102,910) (14,623) (3,925) (60,114) (134,603)

Income taxes 6,932. (24,195) — 3,235. — (14,028)

Net income (loss) $ 36,692. $ 67,671. $ (13,977) $ (5,880) $ (60,114) $ 24,392.

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries

2 0 0 3  A n n u a l  R e p o r t 61

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(in thousands)

Net revenue $ — $ 723,198. $ 8,247. $ 4,344. $ — $ 735,789.

Program and production — 140,127. 1,753. (1,820) — 140,060.

Selling, general and administrative 18,900. 142,369. 2,431. (557) — 163,143.

Depreciation, amortization and other
operating expenses 1,918. 235,219. 3,166. 7,653. — 247,956.

Total operating expenses 20,818. 517,715. 7,350. 5,276. — 551,159.

Operating income (20,818) 205,483. 897. (932) — 184,630.

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries (553,207) — — — 553,207. —

Interest income 1,461. 22. 1. — — 1,484.

Interest expense (30) (124,402) (248) (1,820) — (126,500)

Other income (expense) 41,595. (87,172) 3,183. (1,330) (26,033) (69,757)

Total other income (expense) (510,181) (211,552) 2,936. (3,150) 527,174. (194,773)

Income taxes (7,462) 10,547. — 1,077. — 4,162.

Discontinued operations — 7,891. — — — 7,891.

Cumulative effect on change in
accounting principle — (539,712) (23,178) (3,514) — (566,404)

Net income (loss) $ (538,461) $ (527,343) $ (19,345) $ (6,519) $ 527,174. $ (564,494)

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries

S i n c l a i r  B r o a d c a s t  G r o u p62

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
(in thousands)

Net revenue $ — $ 669,200. $ 8,526. $ 6,925. $ — $ 684,651.

Program and production — 140,961. 1,735. — — 142,696.

Selling, general and administrative 19,613. 137,522. 2,543. 210. 159,888.

Depreciation, amortization and
other operating expenses 2,262. 323,942. 4,113. 13,747. — 344,064.

Total operating expenses 21,875. 602,425. 8,391. 13,957. 646,648.

Operating income (21,875) 66,775. 135. (7,032) — 38,003.

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries (96,533) — — — 96,533 —

Interest income 2,637. 6. — — — 2,643.

Interest expense (901) (142,592) (81) — — (143,574)

Other income (expense) (85,678) (68,367) 2,948. (3,821) 70,501 (84,417)

Total other income (expense) (180,475) (210,953) 2,867. (3,821) 167,034 (225,348)

Income taxes 4,127. 52,083. — 3,465. — 59,675.

Discontinued operations — (52) — — — (52)

Net income (loss) $ (198,223) $ (92,147) $ 3,002. $ (7,388) $ 167,034 $ (127,722)

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries

2 0 0 3  A n n u a l  R e p o r t 63

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(in thousands)

NET CASH FLOWS FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ (14,201) $ 187,676. $ (8,774) $ (3,648) $ (12,300) $ 148,753.

CASH FLOWS FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Acquisition of property and equipment (884) (68,494) (153) — — (69,531)

Payment for acquisition of television
station licenses and related assets — (18,000) — — — (18,000)

Distributions from investments — 307. — — — 307.

Contributions in investments (2,361) (3,338) — — — (5,699)

Proceeds from the sale of property — 138. — — — 138.

Repayments of loans to affiliates (1,115) — — — — (1,115)

Proceeds from loans to affiliates 903. — — — — 903.

Net cash flows used in investing activities (3,457) (89,387) (153) — — (92,997)

CASH FLOWS FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from notes payable and
commercial bank financing 150,000. 168,336. — — — 318,336.

Repayments of notes payable, commercial
bank financing and capital leases (1,901) (127,199) — — — (129,100)

Accretion of capital leases — 723. — — — 723.

Redemption of High Yield Trust
Originated Preferred Securities — — (200,000) — — (200,000)

Proceeds from exercise of stock options 1,431. — — — — 1,431.

Payments for deferred financing costs (4,820) (2,582) — — — (7,402)

Increase (decrease) in intercompany payables 103,342. (111,384) 2,766. 5,276 — —

Dividends paid on Series D Preferred Stock (10,350) — — — — (10,350)

Repurchase of Class A common stock (1,544) — — — — (1,544)

Payment of KDSM dividend (12,300) — — — 12,300 —

Redemption of parent preferred securities (206,200) — 206,200. — — —

Repayment of notes and capital leases
to affiliates — (4,447) — — — (4,447)

Net cash flows (used in) from
financing activities 17,658. (76,553) 8,966. 5,276 12,300 (32,353)

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS — 21,736. 39. 1,628 — 23,403.

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
beginning of period — 3,704. 5. 1,618 — 5,327.

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
end of period $ — $ 25,440. $ 44. $ 3,246 $ — $ 28,730.

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries

S i n c l a i r  B r o a d c a s t  G r o u p64

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(in thousands)

NET CASH FLOWS FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ 5,891. $ 161,215. $ 5,370. $ 3,172. $ (26,033) $ 149,615.

CASH FLOWS FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Acquisition of property and equipment (1,629) (60,540) (808) 68. — (62,909)

Payment for acquisition of television
station licenses and related assets — (20,625) — (553) — (21,178)

Distributions from investments — 654. — — — 654.

Contributions in investments (22,745) (1,992) — (1,083) — (25,820)

Proceeds from sale of property — 94. 600 — — 694.

Proceeds from the sale of broadcast assets — 124,472. — — — 124,472.

Repayment of note receivable — 30,257. — — — 30,257.

Repayments of loans to affiliates (104) — — — — (104)

Proceeds from loans to affiliates 6,756. — — — — 6,756.

Net cash flows used in
investing activities (17,722) 72,320. (208) (1,568) — 52,822.

CASH FLOWS FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from notes payable and
commercial bank financing — 1,263,075. — — — 1,263,075.

Repayments of notes payable, commercial
bank financing and capital leases (1,846) (1,490,702) — — — (1,492,548)

Accretion of capital leases — 621. — — — 621.

Proceeds from exercise of stock options 2,807. — — — — 2,807.

Payments for deferred financing costs — (10,503) — — — (10,503)

Increase (decrease) in intercompany payables 47,253. (42,088) (5,165) — — —

Dividends paid on Series D Preferred Stock (10,350) — — — — (10,350)

Proceeds from derivative termination — 21,849. — — — 21,849.

Payment of KDSM dividend (26,033) — — — 26,033. —

Repayment of notes and capital leases
to affiliates — (4,124) — — — (4,124)

Net cash flows used in
financing activities 11,831. (261,872) (5,165) — 26,033. (229,173)

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS — (28,337) (3) 1,604. — (26,736)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
beginning of period — 32,041. 8. 14. — 32,063.

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
end of period $ — $ 3,704. $ 5. $ 1,618. $ — $ 5,327.

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries

2 0 0 3  A n n u a l  R e p o r t 65

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
(in thousands)

NET CASH FLOWS FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ (97,086) $ 175,201. $ 6,220. $ 586. $ (26,033) $ 58,888.

CASH FLOWS FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Acquisition of property and equipment (576) (26,443) (1,727) (271) — (29,017)

Payment for acquisition of television
station licenses and related assets — (490) — — — (490)

Distributions from investments 79. 329. — — — 408.

Contributions in investments (850) (250) — (400) — (1,500)

Proceeds from the sale of property 9. 974. — — — 983.

Deposits received on future sale
of broadcast assets — 125. — — — 125.

Repayments of loans to affiliates (4,078) — — — — (4,078)

Proceeds from loans to affiliates 231. — — — — 231.

Net cash flows used in
investing activities (5,185) (25,755) (1,727) (671) — (33,338)

CASH FLOWS FROM

FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from notes payable and commercial
bank financing — 1,334,000 — — — 1,334,000.

Repayments of notes payable, commercial
bank financing and capital leases — (1,291,000) — — — (1,291,000)

Accretion of capital leases — 1,794. — — — 1,794.

Repurchase of Class A Common Stock (4,397) — — (4,397) — —

Proceeds from exercise of stock options 583. — — — — 583.

Payments for deferred financing costs — (11,993) — — — (11,993)

Payment for equity put option premium (7,733) — — — — (7,733)

Increase (decrease) in intercompany payables 151,968. (147,411) (4,557) — — —

Dividends paid on Series D Preferred Stock (10,350) — — — — (10,350)

Payment of KDSM dividend (26,033) — — — 26,033. —

Repayment of notes and capital leases
to affiliates (1,767) (6,715) — — — (8,482)

Net cash flows used in
financing activities 102,271. (121,325) (4,557) — 26,033. 2,422.

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS — 28,121. (64) (85) — 27,972.

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
beginning of period — 3,920. 72. 99. — 4,091.

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS,
end of period $ — $ 32,041. $ 8. $ 14. $ — $ 32,063.

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc. KDSM, LLC
Non-Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated

Guarantor Subsidiaries